
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Andrew Williams 
President 

& Chief Executive Officer 

 

 
 

Board of Directors 

Dr. Kevin Lefebvre 
Chief of Staff 

 

 

Corporate Accountability 
Framework  

 

Lynanne Mason 
Vice President Partnerships, 

Transformation & Chief Nursing Executive 

Medical Advisory 
Committee 

 

Board Committees 

 

Foundations 

 

Auxiliaries/Volunteers 

Iris Michaels 
Vice President Performance,  
Finance & Digital Innovation 

 
 

 

Mary Cardinal 
Vice President People, 

Engagement & Social Accountability 
 

 

Michelle Jones, Corporate Lead 
Patient Experience & Privacy 

Laurie Roberts, Corporate Lead 
Medical Staff 

 

Daniel Moutte, Director 
Health Information & Regional 

Information Technology 

Doug Biesinger, Director 
Facilities Management 

& Environmental Services 
 

Ryan Itterman, Director 
Diagnostics, Regional Pharmacy & 

Chemotherapy  
 

Julie Houben, Director 
Quality, Patient Safety 

& Interprofessional Practice 
 

VACANT, Director 
Human Resources  

 

Jacqui Tam, Director  
Patient Care 

 

Sarah Harmer, Director 
Patient Care 

 

Lori Merner, Director 
Patient Care 

 

Sue Davey 
Executive Assistant 

 

Ruixu Wang, Director 
Finance and Decision Support 

John Brennan, 
Senior Project Manager 

HIS Renewal 
 

Melissa Thompson, Manager 
Nursing Practice 

 

Jennifer Lubbers, Manager 
Materials Management 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 

Operational Accountability 
Framework  

Mary Cardinal 
Vice President People 

Engagement & Social Accountability 
 
 

 

Catherine Walsh, Manager 
Therapies &  

Professional Practice 
 

Erica Jensen, Manager  
Quality, Patient Safety  

& Infection Control 
 

 

Julie Houben, Director 
Quality, Patient Safety 

& Interprofessional Practice 
 

VACANT, Director 
Human Resources  

Ryan Itterman, Director 
Diagnostics, Regional Pharmacy & 

Chemotherapy  
 

Julie VanStraaten, Manager 
Medical Imaging 

 
 

Camerra Yuill Robar,  
Interim Manager 

Laboratory Services 
 

Gerry Rucchin  
Corporate Communications 

Specialist 

Laurie Roberts, Corporate Lead 
Medical Staff 

 

Lauren Upper 
Interim Supervisor 
Laboratory Services 

 
 

Erin Tjepkema,  
Technical Manager 

Medical Imaging 
 

 

Jenna Hazen, Marianne Jackson, 
Robin Pearn, Lisa Upshall 

Supervisors 
Nutrition & Food Services 

 

Chevonne Martin, Corporate Lead 
Learning & Development, 

Wellness 
 

Tammy McLean, Supervisor 
Therapies Program 

 

Mark Gibson, Corporate Lead 
Volunteer Services  

& Student Engagement 
 

Julie Brown, Manager 
Preschool Speech & Language 

Carrie Mills, Manager 
Patient Registration,  

Health Information & Privacy 
 

Ann Watt, Manager 
Clinical Nutrition, Diabetes & 

Nutrition & Food Services 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

Ryan Itterman, Director 
Diagnostics, Regional Pharmacy & 

Chemotherapy  
 

 

Operational Accountability 
Framework  

Lynanne Mason 
Vice President Partnerships, 

Transformation & Chief Nursing Executive 
 

Melissa Rathwell, Manager 
Surgical Services 

(Peri-Op, OR, PACU, Day Surgery) 

 Christina Sebben, Manager 
Inpatient Mental Health & ED 

(Stratford) 
 

Rodney Phillips, Manager 
Outpatient Mental Health 

 

Jacqui Tam, Director  
Patient Care 

Joanna Smorhay, Manager 
District Stroke Program 

& Dialysis 
 

Sarah Brenneman, Manager 
Inpatient Unit & ED  

(Clinton) 

Arlene Lanting, Manager 
Inpatient Unit & ED  

(St. Marys) 

Michele Tyndall, Manager 
Inpatient Unit & ED  

(Seaforth) 
 

Audra Boersen, Manager 
Maternal Child 

Lori Merner, Director 
Patient Care 

 

Leslie Brown, Manager 
Inpatient Medicine  

(Stratford) 

Emily Ohler-Adams, Supervisor 
Medical Devices  

Reprocessing Department (MDRD) 
 

Rebecca Gonser, Manager 
Surgical Inpatients 

Porters, MDRD 
 

Sarah Harmer, Director 
Patient Care 

 

Megan Culligan, Manager 
Patient Flow & Scheduling 

 

Kristy Adair, Interim Manager 
Regional Pharmacy & 

Chemotherapy 
 

 
Samantha McDowell, Supervisor 

Regional Pharmacy & 
Chemotherapy 

 

 

Melissa Thompson, Manager 
Nursing Practice 

 

Deanna Wright, Manager 
ICU, Integrated Stroke Unit, 
Telemetry, Cardiorespiratory 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 

Operational Accountability 
Framework 

Iris Michaels 
Vice President Performance, 
Finance & Digital Innovation 

 
 

 

Carrie Mills, Manager 
Patient Registration,  

Health Information & Privacy 
 

Monica Shantz, Interim Manager 
Payroll 

 

Randy Huitema, Manager 
IT Operations 

 

Ruixu Wang, Director 
Finance and Decision Support 

 John Segeren, Manager 
Facilities Management 

 

Steve Raycraft, Supervisor 
Facilities Management 

 

Doug Biesinger, Director 
Facilities Management 

& Environmental Services 
 

Jennifer Lubbers, Manager 
Materials Management 

 

Jason Lott, Manager 
Finance 

 

Angela Schyff, Manager 
Decision Support 

 

Daniel Moutte, Director 
Health Information & Regional 

Information Technology 
 

Jenn Penner, Manager 
IT Applications 

 

John Brennan,  
Senior Project Manager 

HIS Renewal 
 

 

Max Kan, Manager 
Environmental Services 

 
 

 
Allison Cornish, 

Roman Jovanovic, Supervisors 
Environmental Services 

 


	2025 09 HPHA Corporate Accountability Framework
	Board Committees
	Sue Davey
	Executive Assistant
	Foundations
	Auxiliaries/Volunteers
	VACANT, Director
	Doug Biesinger, Director
	Sarah Harmer, Director
	Patient Care
	Lori Merner, Director
	Daniel Moutte, Director
	Julie Houben, Director
	Ruixu Wang, Director
	Jacqui Tam, Director
	Patient Care
	Laurie Roberts, Corporate Lead
	Melissa Thompson, Manager
	John Brennan,
	Senior Project Manager
	Michelle Jones, Corporate Lead
	Patient Experience & Privacy
	Jennifer Lubbers, Manager

	2025 09 HPHA OpAccFW-People
	Laurie Roberts, Corporate Lead
	VACANT, Director
	Julie Houben, Director
	Mark Gibson, Corporate Lead
	Julie Brown, Manager
	Camerra Yuill Robar,
	Interim Manager
	Chevonne Martin, Corporate Lead
	Erica Jensen, Manager
	Quality, Patient Safety
	& Infection Control
	Lauren Upper
	Interim Supervisor
	Taylor Rummell
	Catherine Walsh, Manager
	Carrie Mills, Manager
	Julie VanStraaten, Manager
	Tammy McLean, Supervisor
	Erin Tjepkema,
	Technical Manager
	Jenna Hazen, Marianne Jackson, Robin Pearn, (Lisa Upshall)
	Supervisors
	Ann Watt, Manager

	2025 09 10 HPHA OpAccFW-Partnerships
	Jacqui Tam, Director
	Patient Care
	Sarah Harmer, Director
	Patient Care
	Lori Merner, Director
	Melissa Thompson, Manager
	Kristy Adair, Interim Manager
	Leslie Brown, Manager
	Audra Boersen, Manager
	Arlene Lanting, Manager
	Sarah Brenneman, Manager
	Megan Culligan, Manager
	Rodney Phillips, Manager
	Samantha McDowell, Supervisor
	Michele Tyndall, Manager
	Joanna Smorhay, Manager
	Rebecca Gonser, Manager
	Deanna Wright, Manager
	Emily Ohler-Adams, Supervisor
	Christina Sebben, Manager
	Melissa Rathwell, Manager

	2025 09 HPHA OpAccFW-Performance
	Daniel Moutte, Director
	Doug Biesinger, Director
	Ruixu Wang, Director
	John Brennan,
	Senior Project Manager
	Randy Huitema, Manager
	Jennifer Lubbers, Manager
	Jason Lott, Manager
	John Segeren, Manager
	Jenn Penner, Manager
	Angela Schyff, Manager
	Steve Raycraft, Supervisor
	Max Kan, Manager
	Carrie Mills, Manager
	Monica Shantz, Interim Manager
	Allison Cornish,
	Roman Jovanovic, Supervisors

	2025 09 HPHA OpAccFW-People.pdf
	Laurie Roberts, Corporate Lead
	VACANT, Director
	Julie Houben, Director
	Mark Gibson, Corporate Lead
	Julie Brown, Manager
	Camerra Yuill Robar,
	Interim Manager
	Chevonne Martin, Corporate Lead
	Erica Jensen, Manager
	Quality, Patient Safety
	& Infection Control
	Lauren Upper
	Interim Supervisor
	Taylor Rummell
	Catherine Walsh, Manager
	Carrie Mills, Manager
	Julie VanStraaten, Manager
	Tammy McLean, Supervisor
	Erin Tjepkema,
	Technical Manager
	Jenna Hazen, Marianne Jackson, Robin Pearn, Lisa Upshall
	Supervisors
	Ann Watt, Manager

	2025 12 HPHA OpAccFW-People.pdf
	Laurie Roberts, Corporate Lead
	VACANT, Director
	Julie Houben, Director
	Mark Gibson, Corporate Lead
	Julie Brown, Manager
	Camerra Yuill Robar,
	Interim Manager
	Chevonne Martin, Corporate Lead
	Erica Jensen, Manager
	Quality, Patient Safety
	& Infection Control
	Lauren Upper
	Interim Supervisor
	Gerry Rucchin
	Catherine Walsh, Manager
	Carrie Mills, Manager
	Julie VanStraaten, Manager
	Tammy McLean, Supervisor
	Erin Tjepkema,
	Technical Manager
	Jenna Hazen, Marianne Jackson, Robin Pearn, Lisa Upshall
	Supervisors
	Ann Watt, Manager


